Payment ofthe Annual Assessment shall be the obligation of each Owner, subject 
to the provisions below, and shall constitute a lien on the Homesite, or Lot(s), binding 
and enforceable as provided in this Declaration. 

3. Rate 

The initial Annual Assessment established by the Association shall not exceed 
Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty and No/100 Dollars ($3,120.00) per Lot, which is 
initially planned to be billed monthly. Declarant shall elect annually to pay the deficit 
between the total approved operating budget for the year less the total amount due by 
Class A Members (the "Deficit"), or elect to pay Annual Assessments, so long as there is